
Task Date
RFP Advertisement Begins Monday, September 22, 2025

ROUND 1: Projects 26-A04, 25-C18, 26-A01, 25-M17
Task Date
Pre-Proposal Meeting (26-A04) Monday, September 29, 2025
Pre-Proposal Meeting (25-C18) Tuesday, September 30, 2025
Pre-Proposal Meeting (26-A01) Wednesday, October 1, 2025
Pre-Proposal Meeting (25-M17) Thursday, October 2, 2025
CMAR Proposals Submitted to SPWD Friday, October 10, 2025
Shortlist Committee Meetings (26-A04, 25-C18, 26-A01, 25-M17) Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Shortlist Announcement (26-A04, 25-C18, 26-A01, 25-M17) Wednesday, October 15, 2025
CMAR Fee Proposal Submitted to SPWD (26-A04, 25-C18, 26-A01, 25-M17) Friday, October 24, 2025
CMAR Interview (26-A04) Tuesday, November 4, 2025
CMAR Interview (25-C18) Wednesday, November 5, 2025
CMAR Interview (26-A01) Thursday, November 6, 2025
CMAR Interview (25-M17) Friday, November 7, 2025
CMAR Selection Announcement (26-A04, 25-C18, 26-A01, 25-M17) Monday, November 10, 2025
January 2026 BOE Agency Deadline Tuesday, December 9, 2025

Round 2: Projects 25-M06, 25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15, 25-P05, 25-P08
Task Date
Pre-Proposal Meeting (25-M06) Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Pre-Proposal Meeting (25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15) Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Pre-Proposal Meeting (25-P05) Thursday, October 23, 2025
Pre-Proposal Meeting (25-P08) Friday, October 24, 2025
CMAR Proposals Submitted to SPWD (25-M06, 25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15, 25-P05, 25-P08) Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Shortlist Committee Meetings (25-M06, 25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15, 25-P05, 25-P08) Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Shortlist Announcement (25-M06, 25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15, 25-P05, 25-P08) Friday, November 14, 2025
CMAR Fee Proposal Submitted to SPWD (25-M06, 25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15, 25-P05, 25-P08) Friday, November 21, 2025
CMAR Interview (25-M06) Thursday, December 4, 2025
CMAR Interview (25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15) Friday, December 5, 2025
CMAR Interview (25-P05) Tuesday, December 9, 2025
CMAR Interview (25-P08) Wednesday, December 10, 2025
CMAR Selection Announcement (25-M06, 25-M08 & 25-S07-1 & 23-C15, 25-P05, 25-P08) Thursday, December 11, 2025
February 2026 BOE Agency Deadline Tuesday, January 6, 2026

SPWD CMAR Schedule


